

04.08.2021
Ct. No. 8
40
jks

W.P.A 22237 of 2012

Samir Das.
Vs.
The Bureau of Indian Standards.
(Via Video Conference)

None appears for the parties.

The Court is informed that none submitted particulars for sending the video link.

Accordingly, the writ petition being WPA 22237 of 2012 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)